Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №161

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	406464.34
	1226547.61
	89°21'16''
	20.42
	1-2

	2
	406464.57
	1226568.03
	177°36'02''
	3.58
	2-3

	3
	406460.99
	1226568.18
	268°24'01''
	20.42
	3-4

	4
	406460.42
	1226547.77
	357°39'45''
	3.92
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0077 га     76.62 кв.м.

	Периметр
	48.35 м.


